## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Session

## Budget Bill - HB30 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-47 Central Capital Outlay

Item C-47	First Year - FY2025	Second Year - FY2026
Central Reserve for Capital Equipment Funding (17954)	\$86,057,000	\$0
Fund Sources:		
General	\$86,057,000	\$0

A. There is hereby appropriated \$86,057,000 in the first year from the general fund to provide funds for equipment for the following projects for which construction was previously authorized.

Agency Code	Agency Name	Project Title
194	Department of General Services	Replace Central State Hospital (18438)
194	Department of General Services	Construct Addition to Current State Records Center Building & Repurpose Workspace in Facility (18515)
199	Department of Conservation and Recreation	Provide Various Utility and ADA Upgrades (18256)
212	Virginia State University	Demolish/Replace Daniel Gym and Demolish Harris Hall, Phase I (18333)
216	James Madison University	Renovate and Expand Carrier Library (18485)
239	Frontier Culture Museum of Virginia	Construct Crossing Gallery (18316)
242	Christopher Newport University	Integrated Science Center Phase III (18496)
247	George Mason University	Construct Life Sciences and Engineering Building/ Renovate Bull Run Hall (18000)
260	Virginia Community College System	Renovate Seefeldt Building, Woodbridge Campus, Northern Virginia (18162)
260	Virginia	Replace Diggs/Moore/Harrison

Community College System

Complex, Hampton, Thomas Nelson (18341)

Department of Forensic Science

778

Expand and Renovate Current or Construct New Central Forensic Laboratory and Office of the Chief Medical Examiner (18167)